



151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 www.inteserra.com

> January 24, 2024 Via Web Filing

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities &Transportation Comm. 621 Woodland Square Loop Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Voice Ring, Inc. dba Joon Cancellation of Registration

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed for filing please find the Request for Cancellation of Registration submitted on behalf of Voice Ring, Inc. dba Joon ("Company"). The Company does not provide services that require a CPCN within the state of Washington. As a result, no customers will be affected by the rescinding this authority and no customer notification would be required.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 405-470-4649 or via email to <u>mdean@inteserra.com</u>.

Sincerely,

1Mothow. Dr

Matt Dean Consultant

tms: Online

Enclosures MD/nw Received Records Management Jan 24, 2024

Cancellation of Registration

REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION

TO: Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Telecommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (Fax) 360-586-1150

Docket UT-

(Commission Use Only)

The undersigned,	Michael Heinrich	_ does hereby
(Issuing Agent/Officer of Company)		
request cancellation		registration
(Registered Compar	ny Name)	
to operate as a telec	communications company doing business in the state of	Washington
Please include the fo	ollowing information:	
Unified Business Identification (UBI) Number:		
Unined Business ide		
Company Contact Person:		
Contact Telephone N	Number:	
The undersigned certify that they have no existing CLEC customers and no outstanding prepaid calling services.		
		outstanding prepaid caning services.
I understand that this request is not effective until acknowledged upon by the Commission.		

Signature: /s/ Michael Heinrich

Date: _____